

Case Western Reserve University School of Law Scholarly Commons

Documents

United Nations 780 Commission

3-28-1993

Request for Materials

M. Cherif Bassiouni 1937-2017

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.law.case.edu/documents_780

Recommended Citation

Bassiouni 1937-2017, M. Cherif, "Request for Materials" (1993). *Documents*. 83. https://scholarlycommons.law.case.edu/documents_780/83

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the United Nations 780 Commission at Case Western Reserve University School of Law Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Documents by an authorized administrator of Case Western Reserve University School of Law Scholarly Commons.

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY



norable Richard D. Cudahy Chairman of the Board

Professor M. Cherif Bassiouni President

Douglass W. Cassel, Jr. Executive Director

International Human Rights Law Institute

College of Law 25 East Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois U.S.A. 60604-2287 312/362-5919 FAX: 312/362-5923

TO:

Mrs. Jacqueline Dauchy

Secretary, Commission of Experts

asserwo

United Nations

Geneva, Switzerland

FAX:

011-41-22-917-0097

FROM:

M. Cherif Bassiouni

FAX:

312-362-5649

DATE:

March 28, 1993

Dear Mrs. Dauchy:

Please be kind enough to send me:

1. copy of the Chairman's letter to the Permanent Representatives and the attached plans for the Voluntary Trust Fund, and

 the press releases starting with the first one. This will guide me as to answers to media questions.

Thank you,

M. Cheri∕f Bassiouni

MCB/lh